

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
MC(EI.Petn.) No.88 of 2022
EI. Petn. No.10 of 2022

Kshetrimayum Biren Singh

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Khongbantabam Ibomcha Singh and 3 Ors.

...Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
ORDER

03.03.2022

[1] Heard Mr. T. Rajendra, learned counsel for the applicant and Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for the respondents.

[2] Mr. T. Rajendra, learned counsel for the applicant represented that he has filed the present MC(EI. Petn.) No.88 of 2022 whereas Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for the respondents represented that he has also filed counter affidavit.

[3] Mr. T. Rajendra, learned counsel for the applicant seeks further time to go through the counter affidavit filed by the respondents and he further represented that he may file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the respondents, if it is necessary.

[4] Therefore, post this matter on 14.11.2022.

JUDGE

Ab. Surjit

